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3233 A.R.T.STUDIO CLAY CO.
9320 MICHIGAN AVE.

STURTEVANT WI 531772425
EXP 167044 8/16/2010 B 1 ART SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 1 204.00
EXP 167013 8/10/2010 B 2 ART SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 1 219.00
SUB-TOTAL 423.00
4273 ABLE SERVICE AND SUPPLY
7323 MONTICELLO
SKOKIE IL 600760000
EXP 106545 8/25/2010 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 75.00
SUB-TOTAL 75.00
891 ADT \ SECURITY SERVICES
PO BOX 371967
CUST # 01300135106635
PITTSBURGH PA' 152507967
EXP 30071754 8/07/2010 B 1 SECURITY SER 20 254 0300 5 81.00
SUB-TOTAL 81.00
3153 C. AMES CONSTRUCTION
39365 DILLEYS RD
WADSWORTH IL 600830000
EXP 1805 8/12/2010 B 1 REPLACE CONCRETE AT GYM DOORS 60 259 0600 6980.00
EXP 1804 8/12/2010 B 2 REPLACE & REPAIR DOOR OPENINGS 60 259 0600 3800.00
SUB-TOTAL 10780.00
4862 AMSAN
PO BOX 404468
ATLANTA GA 303840000
EXP 229982079 8/27/2010 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 146.38
EXP 228819082 8/10/2010 B 2 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 808.60
EXP 229457023 8/19/2010 B 3 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 140.00
SUB-TOTAL 1094 .98
596 ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
RT. #173
ANTIOCH IL 600020000
EXP 740168 9/01/2010 B 1 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40 255 0402 63.78
SUB-TOTAL 63.78
3334 ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
2100 CORPORATE DRIVE
SUITE B
ADDISON IL 601011483
EXP 11207 8/12/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES 10 256 0400 1 312.20
SUB-TOTAL 312.20
4829 ARIEL ESELEVSKY, L.C.S.W.
241 GOLD MILL CENTER
SUITE 401
NILES IL 607140000
EXP 8/19/2010 B 1 PURCH SERV. TITLE II 10 2210 310 49 275.00
SUB-TOTAL 275.00
877 ASCD

PO BOX 17035
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BALTIMORE MD 212988431
EXP 0 8/02/2010 B 1 MEMBERSHIP 10 241 0600 49.00
SUB-~TOTAL 49.00
521 AT & T
P.O. BOX 105068
ATLANTA GA 303480000
EXP 030487524800 9/22/2010 B 1 TELEPHONE 20 254 0300 3 62.72
SUB-TOTAL 62.72

4763 AT & T MOBILITY
P.O. BOX 6463

CAROL, STREAM IL 601976463
EXP 287015220489 8/19/2010 B 1 TELEPHONE 20 254 0300 3 565.08
SUB-TOTAL 565.08
4874 B2B COMPUTER PRODUCTS, LLC
313 S. ROHLWING ROAD
ADDISON IL 601010000
EXP 432466 8/20/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES NO DESC 10 2660 400 4 123.00
EXP 427151 7/20/2010 B 2 SUPPLIES NO DESC 10 2660 400 4 114.00
EXP 427391 7/21/2010 B 3 SUPPLIES NO DESC 10 2660 400 4 110.00
EXP 427579 7/23/2010 B 4 SUPPLIES NO DESC 10 2660 400 4 33.00
SUB-TOTAL 380.00
4884 BANC OF AMERICAN PUB CAPTL CORP
LEASE ADMINISTRATION CENTER
PO BOX 37199%2
PITTSBURGH PA 152500000
EXP 011607435 9/20/2010 B 1 COMPUTER LEASE 10 222 0551 65355.12
SUB-TOTAL 65355.12
4582 BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
133 SAYTON ROAD
FOX LAKE 1L 600200000
EXP 6132 9/01/2010 B 1 LICENSE & INSPECTIONS 40 255 0331 1 26.00
SUB-TOTAL 26.00
3414 BEYOND PLAY
1442-A WALNUT STREET
#52
BERKELEY ca 947090000
EXP 7157175 8/12/2010 B 1 REG. FLOW THRQUGH SUPPLIES 10 2210 410 212.23
SUB-TOTAL 212.23
555 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS
1020 W. 318T. STREET
DOWNERS GROVE IL 605150000
EXP 891073 8/17/2010 B 1 INSURANCE-LD 10 120 0220 2188.40
EXP 891073 8/17/2010 B 2 PSYCH. & S-W. INSURANCE 10 214 0220 1917.08
EXP 891073 8/17/2010 B 3 GIFTED INSURANCE 10 165 0220 1778.10
EXP 891073 8/17/2010 B 4 INS.-PRINCIPAL 10 241 0220 2751.00
EXP 821073 8/17/2010 B 5 INSURANCE-LD 10 120 0220 623.00
EXP 891073 8/17/2010 B & INSURANCE 10 111 0220 17589.16
SUB-TOTAL 26846.74

4883 BORDERS
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€971 W. GRAND AVENUE

GURNEE IL 600310000
8/24/2010
BRAINSTORM
625 N. BRIDGEPORT TER
LINDENHURST IL 600467856
125627 8/16/2010
0 8/20/2010
120436 4/16/2010
120631 4/21/2010
120559 4/19/2010

HEIDI BUNTROCK

8/31/2010

JUDY CALHOUN

9/14/2010

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC
7% REMITTANCE DR

SUITE 1515

CHICAGO IL 606751515
TRR1573 8/25/2010
CINTAS

1025 NATIONAL PARKWAY
SCHAUMBURG IL 601730000
022131794 9/09/2010

CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

PO BOX 2224

BIRMINGHAM AL 352460023
131778250 9/01/2010

JEAN CONFORTI

34226 N. BIRCH LANE

GURNEE IL 600310000
6/02/2010

CONNECTION'S DAY SCHOOL
31410 NORTH U.S. HIGHWAY 45

LIBERTYVILLE IL 600480000
8/31/2010
14980 8/31/2010

CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS,
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1 TEACHING SUPPLIES
2 FLOW THRQUGH SUPPLIES - READY
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909 E. WILMETTE ROAD

PALATINE IL 600740000
EXP 13249 8/31/2010 B 1 PRIVATE FACILITY TUITION 10 120 0800 889.65
SUB-TOTAL B89.65
101 COOPERATIVE 90'S HEALTH PLAN
GCG FINANCIAL / SELF-FUNDED DIVISION
3000 LAKESIDE DR\SU 200S
BANNOCKBURN IL 600150000
EXP 10/01/2010 B 1 INSURANCE-LD 10 120 0220 5539.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 2 INS-ECH,BD,&0T 10 121 0220 3963.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 3 GIFTED INSURANCE 10 165 0220 617.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 4 PSYCH. & S.W. INSURANCE 10 214 0220 1234.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 5 INS. SPEECH 10 2158 0220 3085.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 6 ADM INSRNCE 10 232 0220 2454.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 7 INS.-PRINCIPAL 10 241 0220 4305.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 8 INS.-0.B.M. 20 254 0220 7404.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 9 INS-TRANS-ADM 40 255 0220 4319.00
EXP 10/01/2010 B 10 INSURANCE 10 111 0220 48250.68
SUB-TOTAL 81170.68
4443 COOPERATIVE 90'S DENTAL PLAN
C/0 GCG FINANCIAL-SELF FUNDED DIVISION
3000 LAKESIDE DR/ST 200
BANNOCKBURN IL 600150000
EXP 8/31/2010 B 1 DENTAL INSURANCE 10 111 0220 9825.00
SUB-TOTAL 9825.00
4408 CARRIE CYBUL
EXP 8/20/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 1785.00
SUB-TOTAL 1785.00
4882 KIRSTEN DEACETIS
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 TRAVEL 10 1200 333 345.00
SUB-TOTAL 345.00
3236 DIDAX EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
395 MAIN ST.
ROWLEY MA 19691207
EXP SI71221 8/25/2010 B 1 PROF. DEV. SUPPLIES 10 1110 422 265.65
SUB-TOTAL 265.65
1038 DON JOHNSTON
26799 WEST COMMERCE DRIVE
VOLO IL 600730000
EXP 00392372 8/20/2010 B 1 CURR. SOFTWARE 10 1110 390 1232.00
SUB-TOTAL 1232.00
3408 DURA WAX COMPANY INC.
4101 W. ALBANY STREET
MCHENRY IL 600504807
EXP 343004 8/10/2010 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 365.00
EXP 343423 8/26/2010 B 2 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 261.20

SUB-TOTAL 626.20
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ECO-SEALER, INC

3501 N. SOUTHPORT,STE 495
CHICAGO IL 606570000
2010.129 9/01/2010

EMMONS SCHOOL

24226 W. BEACH GROVE RD.
LSTA 02-1169
ANTIOCH IL 600020000

9/20/2010

FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
PO BOX 98581

CHICAGO IL 606938581
714167A 8/13/2010
7141678 8/25/2010
714167C 8/26/2010
720330A 8/23/2010
MEREDITH FREDIANI

9/08/2010
GENISIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
2942 MACARTHUR BLVD.
NORTHBROOK IL 600620000
328033 8/30/2010
327381 8/23/2010
327775 8/27/2010
327681 8/26/2010
328653 9/02/2010
329019 9/08/2010
GRAINGER, INC.
DEPT 832365035
PALATINE 1L 600380001
9324530485 8/16/2010
HALF PRICE BANNERS
14361 MANOR CT.
LEAWOOD KS 662240000
1023 9/01/2010

HAWTHORN SCHOOL DISTRICT 73
ATTN: BRAD GOLDSTEIN
841 WEST END CT

VERNON HILLS L 600610000

9/07/2010

< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >

w W W w

W w ww ww

e

o "SI B

A U s W N

[

DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER#

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
SUB-TOTAL

IN-SERVICE
SUB-TOTAL

TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD

SUB-TOTAL
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

SUR-TOTAL
SUPPLIES
COMPUTER LAB SUPPLIES
COMPUTER LAB SUPPLIES
COMPUTER LAB SUPPLIES
COMPUTER LAB SUPPLIES
COMPUTER LAB SUPPLIES
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FILTERS
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ATHLETIC SUPPLIES
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4484 PAUL HEDLUND
420 W. GOLF ROAD

LIBERTYVILLE IL 600480000
EXP 0 9/08/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 450.00
EXP 0 9/08/2010 B 2 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 1500.00
SUB-TOTAL 1950.00
3651 SANDRA HESSING
1105 SUFFLOK CT
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 9/14/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 529.00
SUB-TOTAL 529.00
206 HODGES,LOIZZI,EISENHAMMER, RODICK, KOHN
3030 SALT CREEK LANE
ARLINGTON HTS iL 600050000
EXP 18260 7/31/2010 B 1 LEGAL SERVICES 10 231 0302 3859.59
SUB-TQTAL 3859.59%
3658 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
PC BOX 6031
DEPT 32-2503691796
THE LAKES NV 889016031
EXP 3071740 7/06/2010 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 38.47
EXP 26l6l 7/19/2010 B 2 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 94.34
EXP 8026684 7/21/2010 B 3 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 135.79
EXP 2028551 7/27/2010 B 4 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 94.98
EXP 2021574 8/06/2010 B 5 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 174.85
EXP 6010514 8/12/2010 B 6 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 238.36
EXP 2051391 8/16/2010 B 7 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 56.50
EXP 9074020 8/19/2010 B 8 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 309.35
EXP 5275636 8/23/2010 B 9 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 19.96
EiP 6084988 9/01/2010 B 10 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 22.97
SUB-TOTAL 1189.57
3636 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
14046 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
EXP 546319232 7/26/2010 B 1 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD 10 111 0421 1161.60
EXP 946333831 8/19/2010 B 2 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD 10 111 0421 388.90
EXP 946319233 8/30/2010 B 3 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD 10 111 0421 677.84
SUB-TOTAL 2228.34
4609 IBT
1650 WABASH SUITE D
ACCT: 0490248
SPRINGFIELD IL 627040000
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 FINGERPRINTING 10 111 0600 200.00
SUB-TOTAL 200.00
214 ILL ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS
2648 BEECHLER COURT
SPRINGFIELD IL 627037305
EXP 8/30/2010 B 1 WORKSHOP RATHUNDE 10 221 0600 195.00

EXP 8/30/2010 B 2 WORKSHOP KUCERA 10 221 0600 195.00
ul SUB-TOTAL 390.00
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4830 INFORMATIO MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
6237 ARROYO VISTA

ROCKFORD MI 493410000
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 ENROLLMENT UPDATE 10 231 0600 160.00
SUB-TOTAL 160.00
4558 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC
ELECTRIC/ACCT:763540-1
PO BOX 19046
GREEN BAY WI 543073046
EXP 156479371 8/23/2010 B 1 ELECTRICITY 20 254 0300 2 12368.22
SUB-TOTAL 12368.22
4569 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES INC
ELECTRIC ACCT# 763540-0
PO BOX 15046
GREEN BAY WL 543079046
EXP 158396721 8/30/2010 B 1 ELECTRICITY 20 254 0300 2 11958.25
SUB-TOTAL 11858.25
4550 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
GAS/ACCT.# 47373-6117
PO BOX 3145
MILWAUKEE WI 532010000
EXP 124433301 8/20/2010 B 1 HEATING 20 254 0300 1 773.05
SUR-TOTAL 773.05
4552 JANELLE PUBLICATIONS
PO BOX 811
DEKALB IL 601150000
EXP 27041 8/05/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES 10 2150 415 132.00
SUB-TOTAL 132.00
4868 BADAM JARVIS
EXP 2/22/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 2750.00
SUB-TOTAL 2750.00
239 JOHNSON CONTROLS
PO BOX 905240
CHARLOTTE NC 282905240
EXP 11300205623 7/30/2010 B 1 O.B.M.MAINTENANCE/REPAIR 20 254 0320 6313.87
EXP 11244464832 7/22/2010 B 2 0.B.M.MAINTENANCE/REPAIR 20 254 0320 1304.50
EXP 11423398528 8/20/2010 B 3 0.B.M.MAINTENANCE/REPAIR 20 254 0320 1409.44
EXP 11482477047 8/30/2010 B 4 0.B.M.MAINTENANCE/REPAIR 20 254 0320 1170.50
EXP 11343534971 8/06/2010 B 5 0.B.M.MAINTENANCE/REPAIR 20 254 0320 971.50
SUB-TOTAL . 11165.81
3151 JAKE JORGENSON
681 SHORELINE
GRAYSLAKE IL 600300000
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 MONTHLY TRAVEL 10 241 0332 1 50.00
SUB-TOTAL 50.00

3916 ELIZABETH KEEFE
3638 COUNTRY CLUB
GURNEE IL 600310000
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EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 TRAVEL/MISC 10 111 0332 50.00
EXP 9/10/2010 B 2 TRAVEL 10 1200 333 78.00
SUB-TOTAL 128.00

4872 KEITH'S HEATING & AIR
20931 W. VERONA AVENUE

LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
EXP 111 8/12/2010 B 1 SCIENCE LAB UNIT, HOT WATER HEATER 20 254 0320 €00.00
EXP 112 8/17/2010 B 2 CLASS 103 COIL REPAIRS 20 254 0320 661.00
EXP 113 8/25/2010 B 3 RM 305 REPLACE COMPRESSOR 20 254 0320 821.00
EXP 114 9/02/2010 B 4 RTU#3 NEW COMPRESSOR LABOR ONLY 20 254 0320 896.00
SUB-TOTAL 2978.00
3641 CLADINE KOLLER
742 BROOKSTONE RD
GRAYSLAKE 1L 600300000
EXP 0 7/12/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 750.00
SUB-TOTAL 750.00
3879 SALLY KOWAL
EXP 9/14/2010 B 1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 10 111 0230 1312.50
SUB-TOTAL 1312.50
90 CHERYL KUCERA
539 WHITE BIRCH RD
LINDENHURST IL 600460000
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 TRAVEL/MISC 10 111 0332 50.00
SUB-TOTAL 50.00
1042 LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
800 LANCER LANE
SUITE E-128
GRAYSLAKE IL 600300000
éXP 14 8/31/2010 B 1 FINGERPRINTING 10 111 0600 36.00
SUB-TOTAL 36.00
3289 LAKE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS
ATTN:KIMB HALL
PO BOX 274
GRAYSLAKE IL 600300000
EXP 9/08/2010 B 1 LCS MEMBERSHIP 10 232 0332 2 200.00
SUB-TOTAL 200.00
451 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
2693 E. DOMINGUEZ S8T.
P.C. BOX 6261
CARSON ca 908951000
EXP 3892720810 8/24/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES FLOW THRU 10 1110 410 1838.02
EXP MU200492 8/12/2010 B 2 SUPPLIES FLOW THRU 10 1110 410 1327.45
SUB-TOTAL 3165.47
3452 LANTER REFRIGERATED DISTRIBUTING CO.
‘ 15611 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 606930000
EXP s12217¢6 8/31/2010 B 1 COMMODITIES SHIPPING 10 256 0600 65.88

EXP $122149 8/31/2010 B 2 OTHER 10 256 0600 47.25
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LCCRC

MRS. KATRINA BRULEY

1370 RIVERWOODS ROAD
LINCOLSHIRE IL 600690000
0 9/10/2010

LEVEL(3) ENHANCED SERVICES, L.L.C.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

PO BOX 552061

ST. LOUIS MO 631952061
1240738 9/01/2010

LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
11509 SW HERMAN ROAD

TUALATIN OR 970620000
41822 8/26/2010
JASON LIND

9/20/2010

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

BOX 88789

MILWAUKEE WI 532880789
9/01/2010
9/01/2010

ELLEN MAUER
9/20/2010

CAROL MCGILL

2630 CONSTITUTION

LINDENHURST IL 600460000
9/14/2010

MCGRAW HILL BOOK CO.
SCHOOL PUBLISHING COMPANY
P.O. BOX 2258

CAROL STREAM IL 601322258

55696659001 8/05/2010
55887884001 8/14/2010
55889522001 8/15/2010
55373351001 7/20/2010
55031356001 7/27/2010

MCQUAY INTERNATIONAL
1056 SOLUTIONS CENTER
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SUB-TOTAL
1 DUES & MISC

SUB-TOTAL
1 TELEPHONE

SUB-TOTAL
1 ARRA CAPITAL OUTLAY

SUB-TOTAL
1 MONTHLY TRAVEL

SUB-TOTAL
1 INSURANCE LTD
2 INSURANCE

SUB-~TOTAL
1 MONTHLY TRAVEL

SUB-TOTAL
1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

SUB-TOTAL
1 NUMBER WORLDS INTERVENTION
2 EVERYDAY MATH
3 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
4 NUMBER WORLDS LEVEL II

n

DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER#

PURCH SERV. TITLE II
SUB-TOTAL
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310 49

310 49
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2 100.
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3 287.
287.

2745.
2745.

50.

1770.
1780.
3550.

1 200.
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437.
437.

10060.
3624.
4674.
3687.
5562.
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00
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83

00
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00
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23
97
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50

94
49
18
76
11
48
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CHICAGO IL 606771000
EXP 2530980 8/09/2010 B 1 WEST RTU 1 20 254 0320 800.00
SUB-TOTAL 800.00

583 MENARDS
6401 GRAND AVE.

GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 58393 8/19/2010 B 1 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 1 58.94
‘EXP 60027 8/26/2010 B 2 BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40 255 0402 19.71
SUB-TOTAL 78.65
3425 METRO
555 FULLERTON AVE
CAROL STREAM IL 601880000
EXP 029980 8/09/2010 B 1 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 605.33
EXP 030291A 8/09/2010 B 2 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 1363.92
EXP 030291 8/09/2010 B 3 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 2713.86
EXP 030294 8/09/2010 B 4 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 1303.01
EXP 030294A 8/09/2010 B 5 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 2 640.13
SUB-TOTAL 6626.25
289 MILLBURN IMPREST FUND
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES 10 160 0400 1413.46
EXP 9/20/2010 B 2 LICENSE & INSPECTIONS 40 255 0331 1 98.00
EXP 9/20/2010 B 3 CONF. REFEREES 10 150 0314 580.00
EXP 9/20/2010 B 4 SUPPLIES SCIENCE 10 111 0400 8 32.46
EXP 9/20/2010 B 5 INSTRUCTIONAL REG & FEES ES 10 221 0600 115.76
EXP 9/20/2010 B 6 TEACHING SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 977.93
EXP 9/20/2010 B 7 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 20 254 0400 1 726.43
EXP 9/20/2010 B 8 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTED 20 254 0323 65.35
EXP 9/20/2010 B 9 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 10 252 0400 53.72
EXP 9/20/2010 B 10 TRAVEL/MISC 10 111 0332 50.56
EXP $/20/2010 B 11 INTEREST PAYBACK INTEREST 10 512 0621 110.96
EXP 9/20/2010 B 12 BUS HEALTH PHYSC 40 255 0319 120.00
SUB-TOTAL 4344.63
296 NASCO
PO BOX 901
FORT ATKINSON  WI 535380901
EXP 911719 9/01/2010 B 1 TEACHING SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 59.34
SUB-TOTAL 59.34
4467 NCS PEARSON, INC.
13036 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 606930000
EXP 72908537 8/30/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH 10 2140 410 154.00
EXP 72904683 8/25/2010 B 2 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH 10 2140 410 156.60
EXP 72904683 8/25/2010 B 3 SUPPLIES 10 2140 415 800.00
EXP 72887636 8/05/2010 B 4 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH 10 2150 410 1711.50
SUB-TOTAL 2822.10

4887 NORTH SHORE PEDIATRIC THERAPY, INC.
1308 WAUKEGAN ROAD
SUITE 103



PAY DATE

V.

EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP

EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP

EXP

EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP

EXP
EXP

ENDOR #
P.O. #

3176

4002

1066

656

3049

3400

3517

3818

9/20/2010
VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS
INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE
GENVIEW IL 600250000
1-4026.0 9/01/2010
DOREEN NOVAK
36959 N WILDBERRY CT
LAKE VILLA IL 600460000
0 9/20/2010
SUE NOVAK
9/08/2010
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
PO BOX 6236
CAROL STREARM IL 601976236
T4226296 8/11/2010
DOROTHY PAZANIN
2414 ROSETREE LANE
LINDENHURST IL 600460000
9/20/2010
PEARSON EDUCATION
PO BOX 409496
ATLANTA GA 303849496
4019754881 8/10/2010
4019726113 8/04/2010
4019715364 8/03/2010
4019842346 8/24/2010
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
PO BOX 482
NORTHBROOK IL 600650000
45236 8/21/2010

PMA LEASING, INC.
2135 CITYGATE LANE,7TH FL

NAPERVILLE IL 605630000
9/20/2010
9/20/2010

385640 8/16/2010

385639 8/16/2010

PRC ED INC

PO BOX 678370

DALLAS TX 752678370

1947578 8/16/2010

1946859 8/10/2010

< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >

w www

T W W w

DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER#

ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION
1 LD - ADMIN

SUB-TOTAL
1 GIFTED GRANT

SUB-TOTAL
1 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

SUB-TOTAL
1 ADVERT. EXP

SUB-TOTAL
1 CLERK STIPEND

SUB-TOTAL
1 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
2 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
3 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD
4 TEXTBOOKS/REPLACE OR ADD

SUB-TOTAL
1 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTED

SUB-TOTAL
1 COPIER LEASE
2 COPIER LEASE
3 COPIER LEASE
4 COPIER LEASE

SUB-TOTAL
1 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH
2 SUPPLIES FLOW THROUGH

SUB-TOTAL

10

10

10

10

10

10
10
10
10

20

10
10
10
10

10
10

120

221

111

231

231

111
111
111
111

254

111
111
111
111

2150
2150

0314

0600

0230

0350

0303

0421
0421
0421
0421

0323

0551
0551
0551
0551

410
410

[+ AT e R oA N« )

350.
350.

330.
330.

150.
150.

180.
180.

1208.
2217.
15948.
50.
15424.

590.
590.

1978.
1285.
2317.
2317.
7897.

88.
117.
205.

.00
.00

(o]
00

00
00

00
00

0o
00

19
29
85
49
82

00
00

00
00
0o
00
00

00
70
70



< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >

PAY DATE 9/20/2010 DISTRICT 24 VOUCHER# - 0 PAGE 12
VENDOR # VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS F/P ITEM
P.O. # INVOICE # & INVOICE DATE TYPE NO DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

4819 PROFESSIONAL BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS
P.O. BOX 4687

OAK BROOK IL 605220000
EXP 126110 8/16/2010 B 1 INSURANCE 10 111 0220 36.95
SUB-TOTAL 36.95
329 QUILL
PO BOX 37600
PHILADELPHIA PA 191010600
EXP 7651285 8/30/2010 B 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 75.57
EXP 7527341 8/24/2010 B 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 184.06
EXP 7643547 8/24/2010 B 3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 102.76
EXP 7717751 9/01/2010 B 4 SUPPLIES - TSCHANZ 10 111 0400 76.77
EXP 7731991 9/01/2010 B 5 SUPPLIES TSCHANZ 10 111 0400 3.98
EXP 7762956 9/01/2010 B 6 SUPPLIES - TSCHANZ 10 111 0400 5.97
EXP 7161057 8/06/2010 B 7 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 643 .68
EXP 7206552 8/06/2010 B 8 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 10.03
EXP 7165946 8/06/2010 B 9 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10 111 0400 7 1.78
SUB-TOTAL 1104.60
238 JOANNE RATHUNDE
6246 EAGLE RIDGE DR.
GURNEE IL 600310000
EXP 9/20/2010 B 1 TRAVEL/MISC 10 111 0332 50.00
SUB-TOTAL 50.00
3742 READ NATURALLY
750 S PLAZA DRIVE #100
SAINT PAUL MN 551200000
EXP A100926 8/20/2010 B 1 CURR. SOFTWARE 10 1110 390 349.00
SUB-TOTAL 349.00
4886 DANA READY
EXP 8/18/2010 B 1 TRAVEL/MISC 10 111 0332 210.00
SUB-TOTAL 210.00
3372 REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
PO BOX 386
BOTSFORD cT 64040386
EXP 3221273 8/31/2010 B 1 SUPPLIES - POLENZANT 10 111 0400 43.92
EXP 3174771 8/17/2010 B 2 SUPPLIES - KOLLER 10 111 0400 66.92
SUB-TOTAL 110.84
4893 RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
603 MISSION STREET
SANTA CRUZ CA 950600000
EXP . 23844 8/11/2010 B 1 SOFTWARE 10 2660 390 3000.00
SUB-TOTAL 3000.00
3428 REGINA REYNOLDS
EXP 0 9/20/2010 B 1 GIFTED GRANT 10 221 0600 350.00
SUB-TOTAL 350.00

531 S.A.L. PLUMBING